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Give All Information Completely

Make Required Afidavit ‘ WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division .
g:)a:)(eBCorporl;a‘tli:lm Commission

itting Building
Wichita, Kansas Ellis

. County. Sec.13 _ Twp.llS_ Rge. 17_ (E)_W_(W)

NORTH Location as “NE/CNWXSWX” or footage from lines NE/4 NE/4 NW/4
; 3 Lease Owner. R P P. NiXOn
| | Lease Name Cress Well No.___1
A | Office Address Russell, Kansas
— .l—— —_ _;I— 7 Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) Dry Hole
| | Date well completed 5-18 19_ 55
: f Application for plugging fled 5-18 19, 55
T T Application for plugging approved_ 5-18 19_95
I ! Plugging commenced 5-18 19_55
II : Plugging completed 5-18 : 19 55
D e Reason for abandonment of _well or producing formation
[ | ;
I 1' If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production 19
' Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate well correctly on above Y
Section Plat menced? es

Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well Eldon Petty

Producing formation Depth to top Bottom Total Depth of Well 3398 cot

Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. .

OIL, GAS QR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD
FORMATION CONTENT FROM T0 SIZE PUT IN PULLED OUT
|2

Describe'in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used
in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to
_feet for each plug set.

HEAVY MUD - PUMPED 80 SACKS CEMENT DOWN THE HOLE,

(If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this sheet)

Name of Plugging Contractor___Ma.E_t_Dnilling Inc,

Address Russell, Kansas

STATE /(ézlaaw , COUNTY OF. W ss. '
—(employee-of-owner) or (ommes-emeperator) of the above—descnbed

well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the

above-described well as ﬁ]ed and that the same are true and correct. So help gne God. - Mast lllmg, Ine.

e » e 4 (Address)
: . -5
SWORN TO before me this p Y2 day of 19 JJ

2’@ “/ My cqmmissi;n expzrt; ::: g -7 —-; g ' Notary Public.
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OPERATOR: R, P, Nixon

Russell, Kansas

LEASE: Cress #1

NE/4 NE/4 NW/4
Sec, 13=118-17W
Ellis,County, Ks,

FORMATION

Clay-Sand
Shale & Shells
Sand

Shale
Sand & Shale
Shale~Red Bed
Lime

Red Rock Shale
Shale & Red Bed
Anhydrite
Lime=Shale
Lime
Lime~Shale
Lime-Shale
Lime .
Lime & Shale
Lime

TOTAL DEPTH

\5- 051 -14 383 o0

CONTRACTOR: MAST DRILLING, INC,
Russell, Kansas

COMMENCED: 5-5-55

COMPLETED: 5-18-55

DEPTH

55
440
470
600
710

1020
1065
1310
1606
1630
1770
1880
2010
2816
2874
3008
3398

3398

I hereby certify that the above is true and correct to the best

of my knowledge,

STATE OF KANSAS )
)ss
COUNTY OF RUSSELL)

. Subscribed and sworn to before me this, 20 , _day of Zha“ e
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fifggmy Commission Expires 8-9-58
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