1 STATE OF KANSAS 1 STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Give All Information Completely Make Required Affidavit Mail or Deliver Report to: Conservation Division State Corporation Commission

15-051-19322 0000

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

State Corporation Commission 800 Bitting Building Wichita, Kansas	E11i	s	Cou	nty. Sec. 13	Twp. 11S Rge.	17 (E) W (W)
NORTH		NE/CNW&SW%"	or footage f	rom lines NE/	4 NE/4 NW/4	
	-	Lease Owner R. P. Nixon Lease Name Cress Well No				
		Russell	, Kansa	s		- Well No
 				or Dry Hole) _ 5-18	Dry Hole	
		npleted r plugging filed_				19 55 19 55
	1		ved	5-18		19 55
	Plugging com	menced		5-18		19 55
		Plugging completed 5–18 Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation				19 55
	Reason for aba	andonment of we	l or produc	ing formation		
	If a producing	well is abandon	ed date of	last production		19
	Was permission	on obtained from	the Conse	rvation Division	or its agents befo	ore plugging was com-
Locate well correctly on above Section Plat	menced?	Yes				
Name of Conservation Agent who sup						
roducing formation show depth and thickness of all wate	r. oil and gas formatio	Depth to top	Botto	om	Total Depth of	Well 3398 Feet
		7113.			·	
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECOR	DS		 		(CASING RECORD
FORMATION	CONTENT	FROM	TO	SIZE	PUT IN	PULLED OUT
			 			!
						
				 		
		<u> </u>				
	(If additional last Drilling, ussell, Kansas		ary, use BACI	✓ of this sheet)		
TATE OF Kanana	, cou	NTY OF Z			., SS.	
ell, being first duly sworn on oath, soove-described well as filed and that	says: That I have known the same are true an	owledge of the fa	acts, statem	ents, and matter	or or operator) of s herein contained st Drilling, Inc.	f the above-described d and the log of the
A Control of the Cont		(Signature)	Yani	W XXI	Address)	1-dery.
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before	re me this 20	day of	m	ay 1	, 19 <u>S</u>	<u>'</u> 5
commission expires 8-9-5	8		Be	thy Year	Dalyan	Notary Public.
Marie Control	J. A. A. C. A.			R	ECEIV	Fr
. (PLUGG	12/1		- ca - Q	Tarvikas i sur	MISSION:

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Wichite, Kansas

544N

OPERATOR: R. P. Nixon

Russell, Kansas

CONTRACTOR: MAST DRILLING, INC.

Russell, Kansas

LEASE: Cress #1

NE/4 NE/4 NW/4

Sec. 13-11S-17W Ellis, County, Ks.

COMMENCED: 5-5-55

COMPLETED: 5-18-55

FORMATION	DEPTH
Clay-Sand	55
Shale & Shells	440
Sand	470
Shale	600
Sand & Shale	710
Shale-Red Bed	1020
Lime	1065
Red Rock Shale	1310
Shale & Red Bed	1606
Anhydrite	1630
Lime-Shale	1770
Lime	1880
Lime-Shale	2010
Lime-Shale	2816
Lime	2874
Lime & Shale	3008
Lime	3398
TOTAL DEPTH	3398

I hereby certify that the above is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Mast Drilling, Inc.

STATE OF KANSAS)

)ss

COUNTY OF RUSSELL)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 20 th day of May

Betty Jean Holyardt Notary Public

My Commission Expires 8-9-58

REGERALE STATE COLDER

KAMAU-Seig.

Was I'm

Conservation Lavida (Monic, Kala J

PLUGGING

PLUGGI